Meeting Agenda

Ocean Falls Community Revitalization Committee

Date:

Time:

Zoom Link:
Zoom Details:

June 29, 2022
9:00 am to 12:00 pm

Meeting Link
Meeting ID 843 7554 4450; Passcode 451091

9:00 am

9:15 am

9:30 am

10:30 am

10:45 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

11:45 am

Opening of the Session:

e Nations Acknowledgement and Traditional Welcome and/or Prayer

e Overview of Meeting Agenda

e Introductions and Welcoming of Eric Sears, Project Engineer, Urban
Systems Ltd.

Highlighting of Urban System’s Report

e Overview of the Recommendations
e  Committee Roundtable (QA)

Building the Portfolio of Opportunities and Understanding of
Constraints:

o Reviewing the Initial Draft Summary (Matrix)
e Adding to the First Draft of Content (Constraints, Opportunities)

Break

Advancing an On-Site Visit by the BC Office of the Fire Commissioner
(Fire Service Advisor Inspection)

Revisiting the Logistics for the In-Person Meeting

e Purpose

e Attendance

e Accommodation

e Transportation

o CCRD Website Communiqgue and Key Messages

Reviewing the Updated Community Backgrounder

Planning for the Fourth Committee Meeting

e Agenda Topics
e Options for Timing

Nation Members
Facilitator

Eric Sears, Project
Engineer, Urban
Systems

Facilitator
Committee Members

Ministry of Municipal
Affairs

Facilitator (CCRD,
Ministry of Municipal
Affairs)

Ministry of Municipal
Affairs

Facilitator (All
Committee Members)
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https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84375544450?pwd=UXRLWVdkVG5XTkJaeUJ6c052SWlkQT09

11:55 am Closing of the Session

o Committee Member Reflections Committee Members
e Next Steps and Acknowledgements

Facilitator
e (Closing Prayer

Nation Members
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