## **Meeting Agenda**

## **Ocean Falls Community Revitalization Committee**

Date:	June 29, 2022
Time:	9:00 am to 12:00 pm

Zoom Link: <u>Meeting Link</u>

Zoom Details: Meeting ID 843 7554 4450; Passcode 451091

Time	Торіс	Speaker (Presenter)
9:00 am	<ul> <li>Opening of the Session:</li> <li>Nations Acknowledgement and Traditional Welcome and/or Prayer</li> <li>Overview of Meeting Agenda</li> <li>Introductions and Welcoming of Eric Sears, Project Engineer, Urban Systems Ltd.</li> </ul>	Nation Members Facilitator
9:15 am	<ul> <li>Highlighting of Urban System's Report</li> <li>Overview of the Recommendations</li> <li>Committee Roundtable (QA)</li> </ul>	Eric Sears, Project Engineer, Urban Systems
9:30 am	<ul> <li>Building the Portfolio of Opportunities and Understanding of Constraints:</li> <li>Reviewing the Initial Draft Summary (Matrix)</li> <li>Adding to the First Draft of Content (Constraints, Opportunities)</li> </ul>	Facilitator Committee Members
10:30 am	Break	
10:45 am	Advancing an On-Site Visit by the BC Office of the Fire Commissioner (Fire Service Advisor Inspection)	Ministry of Municipal Affairs
11:00 am	<ul> <li>Revisiting the Logistics for the In-Person Meeting</li> <li>Purpose</li> <li>Attendance</li> <li>Accommodation</li> <li>Transportation</li> <li>CCRD Website Communique and Key Messages</li> </ul>	Facilitator (CCRD, Ministry of Municipal Affairs)
11:30 am	Reviewing the Updated Community Backgrounder	Ministry of Municipal Affairs
11:45 am	<ul><li>Planning for the Fourth Committee Meeting</li><li>Agenda Topics</li><li>Options for Timing</li></ul>	Facilitator (All Committee Members)

Time	Торіс	Speaker (Presenter)
11:55 am	Closing of the Session	
	<ul><li>Committee Member Reflections</li><li>Next Steps and Acknowledgements</li></ul>	Committee Members Facilitator
	<ul> <li>Closing Prayer</li> </ul>	Nation Members